

## FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

# Board Meeting Agenda June 30, 2023 – 2:00 p.m.

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Re-adoption of Resolution for Contract on Temporary Staffing Services
- 3. Adjournment

## Forsyth County Board of Elections – Board Meeting June 30, 2023

# FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS Meeting Minutes June 30, 2023 – 2:00 p.m.

#### **Meeting Called to Order**

A Special Meeting of the Forsyth County Board of Elections was called to order telephonically on Thursday, June 30, 2023, at **2:00** p.m., Chairperson Robert Durrah, Jr. presiding.

**Board Members in attendance:** Chairperson Robert Durrah, Jr., Secretary Catherine Jourdan (via phone, arrival 2:02 p.m.), Member Chad Doomy (via phone), Member Alfred Harvey (via phone)

**Board Members not in attendance:** Member Adam Draper

**Staff Members in attendance:** Deputy Director Michelle Bobadilla, Tricia Starkey, Jason Lerman

#### Re-adoption of Resolution for Contract on Temporary Staffing Services

Deputy Director Michelle Bobadilla presented to the Board revised, lowered offers from the three pre-qualified companies selected for the contract option of temporary staffing services. The Resource is recommended for contract with the Forsyth County Board of Elections as it was one of the lowest bidding companies and has its headquarters/fully staffed in Winston-Salem.

Member Doomy moved to approve the resolution for contract on temporary staffing services; Secretary Jourdan seconded. **Motion carried unanimously.** 

### **Adjournment**

Member Doomy moved to adjourn; Member Harvey seconded. **Motion carried unanimously.** Meeting adjourned at 2:05 p.m.

# Forsyth County Board of Elections – Board Meeting June 30, 2023

Approved:
s:/Robert Durrah, Jr.
Chairperson
s:/Catherine Jourdan
Vice Chair
s:/Chad Doomy
Secretary
s:/Alfred Harvey
Member
s:/Adam Draper
Member